
                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N(075)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 0927612
  CALL ORDER: 080                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010468

   COUNTY: CUSTER                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

   LOCATION : US-183 FROM I-40B, IN CLINTON, EXTENDING NORTH TO THE
              WASHITA RIVER.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  HIGH PLAINS SERVICES, INC.          -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  WASHITA CONST. & RENOVATION, INC.   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(17)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1804404
  CALL ORDER: 120                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010469

   COUNTY: JEFFERSON              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BEAVER CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 2.0
              MILE NORTH AND 3.7 MILE WEST OF JCT. US-81/US-70 IN WAURIKA.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRFY-154C(005)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1623504
  CALL ORDER: 240                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010403

   COUNTY: OKFUSKEE               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

   LOCATION : NUYAKA AND YAHOLA CREEKS 7.725 KM  NORTH & 13.196 KM  NORTH
              OF THE JCT. OF US-62/SH-56
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. SHURIGAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WOOD & SONS PAVING INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  BRYAN ADAIR CONST. CO.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 14  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 15  UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 16  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 17  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 18  HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 19  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 20  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRFY-154C(005)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1623504
  CALL ORDER: 240                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010403

   COUNTY: OKFUSKEE               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

   LOCATION : NUYAKA AND YAHOLA CREEKS 7.725 KM  NORTH & 13.196 KM  NORTH
              OF THE JCT. OF US-62/SH-56
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-158D(29)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1831504
  CALL ORDER: 280                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010474

   COUNTY: OTTAWA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER HUDSON CREEK 3.4 MILES NORTH AND 0.8
              MILES WEST OF FAIRLAND
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: STP-67B(205)UR                 J.P. NUMBER: 0836104
  CALL ORDER: 300                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010479

   COUNTY: SEMINOLE               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : BRIDGE IN SEMINOLE, LOCATED ON STROTHERS AVE. OVER
              MAGNOLIA CREEK, 0.5 MILES WEST OF HARVEY ROAD.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  M. L. YOUNG CONST. CORP.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMG-244-2(393)001 TR           J.P. NUMBER: 1914604
  CALL ORDER: 320                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010405

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-244
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GUARDRAIL

   LOCATION : BEGIN AT MILE MARKER 1 AND EXTEND EAST TO MILE MARKER
              4 ON I-244
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  FENSCO, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : November 14, 2001                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF November 15, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: CIP-175C(26)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1878004
  CALL ORDER: 340                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010461

   COUNTY: WASHITA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-44
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: EROSION CONTROL

   LOCATION : EROSION CONTROL ALONG SH-44 IN BURNS FLATS

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  M. L. YOUNG CONST. CORP.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



   


